• Improved flexibility at low temperatures over
traditional insulation materials
• Mitigates the risk of corrosion under insulation
(CUI)
• Protects against mechanical impact and shock
• Low thermal conductivity
• Low glass transition temperature
• Easy installation even to complex shapes

© Armacell Enterprise GmbH & Co. KG
Armacell Engineered Systems Ltd | Head Office
London • United Kingdom
Armacell GmbH | Operations Centre
Robert-Bosch-Str. 10 • 48153 Muenster • Germany
Phone
+44 330 880 4040    (Office hours: 9:00 - 17:00 UK)
Email
General enquiries  oilandgas@armacell.com
Technical enquiries  technical.oilandgas@armacell.com
Please consult our website for a full list of regional offices and contact details:
Product Range - Armaflex LTD
Sheets
Item Nominal Thickness [mm] Nominal Roll Length [m] m²/carton
LTD-25-99/E 25 4 4
Tolerances for sheets
According to EN 14304
Thickness tolerances 25  mm nominal thickness ± 2 mm
Width tolerances ± 2 %

ID
of Insulation Tube
min/max
Nominal Insulation Thickness:
25 mm
Nominal
Pipe Size
NPS
Nominal
Diameter
DN
Outside
Diameter
OD*
[inch] [mm] [mm] [mm] Item m/carton
⅜ 10 17.2 18 19.5 - 21.0 LTD-25X018 36
½ 15 21.3 22 23.5 - 25.0 LTD-25X022 32
¾ 20 26.9 28 29.5 - 31.5 LTD-25X028 24
1 25 33.7 35 36.5 - 38.5 LTD-25X035 24
1¼ 32 42.4 42.4 44.0 - 46.0 LTD-25X042 20
1½ 40 48.3 48.3 50.0 - 52.0 LTD-25X048 18
2 50 60.3 60.3 62.0 - 64.0 LTD-25X060 12
2½ 65 76.1 76.1 78.0 - 80.0 LTD-25X076 10
3 80 88.9 89 91.0 - 94.0 LTD-25X089 8
Tolerances for tubes
According to EN 14304
Thickness tolerances 25 mm nominal thickness ± 2.5 mm
Internal Diameter tolerances see ID min/max in the table above